

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION**



Circular No.: 70 / 2023 Date : 26th April, 2023

REVISED

Sub: Participation in 100th episode of "Mann Ki Baat on 29th April, 2023regarding Ref: NHQ Circular No. 69/2023 dated 24.04.2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters

In modification to NHQ Circular No. 69/2023 dated 24.04.2023 that 100th episode of "Mann Ki Baat" programme of Hon'ble Prime Minister is preponed to 29th April, 2023 at 07:00 PM onwards.

You are therefore requested to ensure a large gathering of Scouts/ Guides/ Rovers / Rangers for the purpose.

A list of Nodal Officers for each monument is attached herewith for further clarification, if any.

With regards,

Yours in Scouting,

(RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK) DIRECTORDS

Encl.:- As above

Copy submitted for kind information to:-

- Hon'ble Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Culture, New Delhi
- Hon'ble Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, New Delhi

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All Assistant Director & ROC's, Bharat Scouts and Guides are hereby requested to contact the states by phone and ensure that our members are attending the programme for visibility of the movement.